Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies): THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: NEW YORK ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No. 3. Nature of convoyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	Name: TMT-PATHWAY, LLC Internal Address: SUITE 300 Street Address: 801 CORPORATE CENTER DRIVE City: ST. CHARLES State. MISSOURI Country: USA Zip: 63304 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other limited habitity Co Citizenship DELAWARE If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes Z No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A				
Additional sheet(s) attached? C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): TMT-PATHWAY; MORLINE; WEATHER LINE; DURA-STRIPE, TMT; NORLINE; and DURA-LINE					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7				
Internal Address: GARDERE WYNNE SEWELL LLP SUITE 3000 Street Address: 1501 ELM STREET	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 190 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information: a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
State: <u>TEXAS</u> Zip: <u>75201-4761</u> Phone Number: <u>214-999-4702</u>	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 07-0153				
Fax Number: <u>214-999-3623</u> Email Address: <u>kschwartz@gardere</u> com	Authorized User Name Lisa Alcala				
9. Signature: Kay Zyn Ac- Signature	5-2-07 Date				
KAY LYN SCHWARTZ Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SCHEDULE A SUBJECT TRADEMARKS

COUNTRY	TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
US	TMT-PATHWAY	75809643	2368870	07/18/2000
US	MORLINE	75048017	2038597	02/18/1997
US	WEATHER LINE	75923502	2628832	1 .9 /01/2002
US	DURA-STRIPE	73712049	1508744	10/18/1988
US	ŢMT	7 377417 6	1565503	11/14/1989
US	NORLINE	74226448	1711016	09/01/1992
US	DURA-LINE	74201893	1700076	07/14/1992

DALLAS 1777074v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0162

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This is to Certify that THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent, hereby releases the liens and security interests in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Subject Trademarks") heretofore granted to THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent, by TMT-PATHWAY, LLC. pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 2004, between TMT-PATHWAY, LLC, as grantor, and THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 1, 2004, at Reel 002920, Frame 0716 (the "Security Agreement"), and declares the Subject Trademarks to be released of record from said liens and security interests.

It is expressly agreed and understood that this is a partial release specific and limited to the Subject Trademarks and that the same shall in no way release, affect or impair any of the liens or security interests of the Security Agreement against any of the other trademarks or other property, other than the Subject Trademarks, in the Security Agreement mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., as agent, has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer or representative.

DATED: April 23, 2007.

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT,

INC., as agent,

Name: A

Name: /1/20]

Title: Vica resident

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Page 1 of 3

DALLAS 1777049vI

STATE OF	TEXAS	
)) ss
COUNTY OF _	BALLAS)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared , known to me or proved to me on the basis of Alan R. Schnacke satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated on behalf of THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 23 day of April, 2007.

Shawon f. Conway

Notary Public

Shannon L. Conway

Type or Print Name of Notary Public

ISEAL

My commission expires:

SHANNON L. COMWAY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 18, 2010

Sept. 18, 2010

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

Page 2 of 3

DALLAS 1777049v1

RECORDED: 05/02/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003534 FRAME: 0164